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People Involved:
 Agents – high school students who have applied and were granted admission into the 

program.  Rising sophomores and juniors.
 CITs (Coaches In Training) – high school students who have done Agents of 

Change before and are not yet in college.
 Leadership Coaches – facilitators for teams of Agents.  Have been admitted to 

college.  In college/graduate school or recently graduated.
 Volunteers – professionals who are fans of what we do, receive regular updates, 

give us advice, and help out here and there.
 Internship Hosts – people who host Agents in a professional setting.
 The Community – people who live or work in Greater Boston and beyond.  Some of 

these people are served by our program, attend events, or act as volunteers.

Default Schedule:  Unless otherwise indicated, Agents of Change runs from 9am – 4pm 
Monday through Friday from July 1 – July 31.  Mondays and Fridays are for field trips, listed 
below.  Tuesday/Wednesday/Thursdays are for LIA projects (mornings) and internships 
(afternoons).  During LIA Project time, teams develop and implement their own community 
action projects with coaches.  During internship time, the students split up to various 
assignments around Boston and the staff has meeting/planning time.  Leadership Coaches work 
with their teams of Agents throughout the month of July.  In August through the 19th, Agents 
define their own schedule with their internship hosts.

How to Set Up a Visit:  Either send an email to agents@envisionleadership.com or call 
Jamie Bridges on the EnVision Cell Phone at 617-718-0225.  Let Jamie know what day you are 
interested in coming to see, and she will let you know what time we are doing what, and where.  
She will also set you up with a point person on that day who can welcome you into the program 
and put you with a group of students if we are in smaller groups.

Key Calendar Dates:
Wednesday, June 29 – Thursday, June 30:  Leadership Coach Training
Thursday, June 30:  Staff and Team Dinner, 5pm
Friday, July 1:  George’s Island (early day, meet at Long Wharf 8:30am)
Monday, July 4:  Holiday
Tuesday, July 5 – Thursday, July 7:  Leadership Training Institute
Friday, July 8:  Field Day and MyTown Tour
Monday, July 11:  BPOA Focus Group, Arboretum, Hopefully Elizabeth Stonehouse too (TBD)
Tuesday, July 12:  First Tuesday/Wednesday/Thursday = LIA and Internships
Friday, July 15:  Mystery Ride
Monday, July 18:  New England SCORES and Facilitate for Boston Youth Fund
Tuesday, July 19:  After the regular day, AOC Kickball Classic!!!!  4:30-8:30pm
Friday, July 22:  Hunger and Homelessness Day (Esplanade, Rosie’s Place, Community Servings, 
and Greater Boston Food Bank)
Monday, July 25:  Mock City Council
Sunday, July 31:  Leadership In Action Fair 3pm-5pm plus Awards Ceremony 5-7pm. (Pending 

venue:  may instead be on Friday, July 29.)

AOC Kickball 
Classic Signup:
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